
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4431

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2016


MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL FELLOWSHIP FOR MINORITY STUDENTS


4431 : SHRI KUNWAR BHARATENDRA:


Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of minority students who got benefitted out of Maulana Azad National

Fellowship for minority students scheme during the last three years including current year,

State-wise and year-wise;

(b) the amount allocated/utilized for the scheme, year-wise; and

(c) the number of students who have been benefitted from the scheme during the last three years and current financial year?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF

MINORITY AFFAIRS

(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)


(a) State-wise details of minority students selected for award of fellowship under the

Maulana Azad National Fellowship Scheme being implemented by Ministry of

Minority Affairs (MoMA) through University Grant Commission (UGC) during the last three financial years and current year are at Annexure A.

 (b) & (c): The details of funds allocated and utilized alongwith number of students selected for award of fellowship under the scheme during the last three financial years and current year are as under:-


 Year (Rs. in crore)

No. of

students

selected

for award

of

fellowship

Fund

Allocated

Amount released

by MoMA to UGC

Amount

disbursed by

UGC to

students

2013-14 756 90.00 50.00 54.66

2014-15 756 1.00 0.00 65.21

2015-16 756 55.43 55.43 74.26

2016-17*   756 80.00 79.85 76.89*


*Figures are provisional.

******


2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17

1 ANDHRA PRADESH 31 15 16 15

2 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 4 4 4 4

3 ASSAM 33 33 33 33

4 BIHAR 50 50 55 50

5 CHHATISGARH 4 4 4 3

6 GOA 4 4 4 3

7 GUJARAT 21 23 22 8

8 HARYANA 12 10 11 10

9 HIMACHAL PRADESH 4 4 4 4

10 JAMMU & KASHMIR 36 28 39 80

11 JHARKHAND 21 19 19 19

12 KARNATAKA 32 33 33 33

13 KERALA 51 50 50 52

14 MADHYA PRADESH 15 24 23 22

15 MAHARASHTRA 67 66 60 59

16 MANIPUR 4 4 4 4

17 MEGHALAYA 6 6 6 6

18 MIZORAM 4 4 4 4

19 NAGALAND 6 6 6 6

20 ODISHA 6 10 8 3

21 PUNJAB 59 54 52 54

22 RAJASTHAN 21 25 25 26

23 SIKKIM 4 4 4 4

24 TAMIL NADU 32 29 31 33

25 TRIPURA 4 4 4 0

26 UTTAR PRADESH 120 114 111 110

27 UTTARAKHAND 4 4 4 4

28 WEST BENGAL 81 84 79 79

29 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 1 1 1 0

30 CHANDIGARH 4 4 4 1

31 DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI 1 X 0 0

32 DAMAN & DIU X 0 0

33 DELHI 8 13 17 9

34 LAKSHADWEEP 2 4 0 0

35 PUDUCHERRY 4 4 4 3

36 Telangana 15 15 15

756 756 756 756

Number of students excluding renewals

S.No. State/UT

Grand Total

Annexure-A

Details of State-wise number of minority students selected for award of Maulana Azad National

Fellowship during last three years and current year.

Annexure referred in reply to Part (a) & (c) of the Lok Sabha Admitted Unstarred Question No. 4431 for

14.12.2016 asked by Shri Kunwar Bharatendra regarding “MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL FELLOWSHIP FOR

MINORITY STUDENTS”

